Page 1 of 7 May 2019
2 . FEATURE
 Compatible with flow and reflow soldering
 Suitable for lead free soldering.
 High limiting voltage
3 . APPLICATION
• Power supply
• Automotive industry

ease of soldering the outer layer of these end terminations is a  Tin (lead free) alloy.
Fig 1. Construction of Chip-R
1. Part Numbering System):
    HV               06         J         B          1M5
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
HV : High Voltage Chip-r
Tolerance
B= ± 0.1%
D= ± 0.5%
F=  ± 1%
J= ± 5 %
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
D=10Kpcs/10”Reel
E=20Kpcs/10”Reel
Resistance
1R2=1.2Ω
10K=10KΩ
10K5=10.5KΩ
100K=100KΩ
1M2=1.2MΩ
Type Inch (mm)
0A - 2010(5025)
03-0603(1608)
05-0805(2012)
06-1206(3216)
M=15Kpcs/7”Reel
Aillen
 Special material and design for high working voltage require. •
•
•
•
12 - 2512(6332) P : Jumper
Page 2 of 7 May 2019
5 . QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Item General Specification
Resistance Tolerance ±0.5%, ±1%, ±2%, ±5%,
Resistance Range ±5%: 47Ω ~ 51MΩ
±1%, ±2%: 47Ω ~ 20MΩ
±0.5%: 47Ω ~ 10MΩ
±5%: 47Ω ~ 51MΩ
±0.5%, ±1%, ±2%: 47Ω ~ 10MΩ
47Ω ~10MΩ
TCR (ppm/°C)
+500~ -200
±200
±100
47Ω ~ 97.6Ω
100Ω ~ 549Ω
560Ω ~ 51MΩ
-
47Ω ~ 464Ω
470Ω ~ 51MΩ
-
47Ω ~ 97.6Ω
100Ω ~ 51MΩ
-
47Ω ~ 97.6Ω
100Ω ~ 51MΩ
-
47Ω ~ 464Ω
470Ω ~ 10MΩ
Max. Dissipation at
Tamb=70°C
1 W 1/2 W 1/4  W 1/8  W 1/10W
Max. Operation Voltage
(DC or RMS) 800V 500V 500V 400V 200V
Max. Overload Voltage
(DC or RMS) 1600V 1000V 1000V 800V 400V
Climatic category (IEC